## **RESOLUTION**

## **Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools**

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grant from said organization in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to this organization.

Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
Northland Foundation	Jacob Hintsala	Preventure Lincoln Collaborative	\$20,000	Funds will be used to support funds will be used to support the Preventure Lincoln Collaborative, a school-based intervention aimed at reducing adolescent drug and alcohol use in high-risk teenagers.
Boston Scientific  – High Tech Kids	Calvin Harris	FIRST LEGO League Team	\$650	Fund will be used to support a FIRST LEGO League Robotics Team at Laura MacArthur Elementary School.